Nomura was selected as ICGN's new global committee member

Tokyo, February 7, 2025—Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. (NomuraAM), the core company within the Investment Management Division of Nomura Group, today announced that its employees have been selected as members of investor-led Global Policy Committee and Future Leaders Committee newly launched by ICGN (International Corporate Governance Network) as of January 20.

ICGN is an international initiative established in 1995, aimed at promoting effective corporate governance standards and foster responsible investment to advance efficient markets and sustainable economies worldwide. NomuraAM signed the ICGN in 2018 to enhance its stewardship activities, build networks overseas, and share information. In addition to participating in international events and talent development programs, NomuraAM has actively engaged in ICGN activities, including involvement in the revision of the "ICGN Global Stewardship Principles."

ICGN Global Policy Committee supports ICGN across its advocacy and thought leadership work. ICGN Future Leaders Committee, which is composed of 20 members globally, will enhance the integration of early career professionals' perspectives into ICGN's policy activities. From the Responsible Investment Department of NomuraAM, Fuyumi Takeuchi, Senior ESG Specialist, has been appointed as a member of the Global Policy Committee, while Eriko Maruyama, ESG Specialist, has been appointed to the Future Leaders Committee, the only member selected from Japan.

As global committee members, we will support ICGN's activities through discussions on the latest trends in corporate governance and stewardship, policy advocacy, and participation in working groups and meetings with policymakers.

By further strengthening our leadership in the governance field, NomuraAM will continue to promote the efforts of investee companies through engagement activities, and to contribute to the enhancement of long-term corporate value and sustainability of the society.

For further details on the members, please refer to the link below.
ICGN Global Policy Committee members
ICGN Future Leaders Committee members

Nomura

Nomura is a global financial services group with an integrated network spanning over 30 countries and regions. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its three business divisions: Wealth Management, Investment Management, and Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking). Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit www.nomura.com

ends